PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mor Talia Shalom	05/01/2011
Sivan Gal Shalom	05/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAND ALONE LTD.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 116 Begin Street	
City:	Tel Aviv	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	67013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13098533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)280-1307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-349-9850 Email: rlynn@mekiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: The Law Office of Michael E. Kondoudis

888 16th Street NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1500.0091

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Kondoudis

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026206 FRAME: 0845

501517240

ASSIGNMENT

(1-3)	ineart Numers) of Inventors		Mor Talia SHALOM	
	•	(2)	Siven Gal SHALOM	
		to each of	ation of the sum of ten delices (\$16.00) and other good and valuable considerations guid the undersigned, the receipt of which is hareby acknowledged, each of the undersigned uign, and hereby does useign, and set over to	
(3)	Innert Name of Assignee	(3)	STAND ALONE LTD.	
(0)	Insert Address of Assigner	(4)	116 Begin Street, Tel Aviv 67013, Israel	
,•		(horeinnfler for the Unit	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest around by the undessigned and States, its territories, dependencies and postentions, in the investion known as	
(3)	Insert identification of Invention such as 1986, Case Number or fireign Application	(5)	A FOLDABLE FOOTWEAR	
		for which to	undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has non-provisional application for putent in the United States of America	
~	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(6)	94	
M	Alternative Identification for Plant Applications	(7)	U.S. Application Number	
applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent; and the right, where such right can be inpulsion, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be contributed. States, including the full right to claim for any such application the bunefits of the leterational Convention as fully and entirely as he or she could have done if the application the bunefits of the leterational Convention as fully and entirely as he or she could have done if the applications in such the restrict in any Letters Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and says official of any country or countries; and he or she does authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and says official of any country or countries; and he or she has not applications as a foresaid, to issue the said Letters Patents to the said Assignes, its successors, assign, nominess or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire interest; and he or she does coverant that he or she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict harvowith; and he or she said enterest herein assigned and that he or she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict harvowith; and he or she said inventions, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all leavill papers, consult have such applicational, continuing, relatus and foreign applications, or the procuring thereof, and also to execute aspectual and will not the applications for such divisional, continuing, relatus on the response applications, or the procuring thereof, and also to execute aspectual and the first the applications for such divisional, continuing, relatus or threign applications, or the procuring thereof, and also to execute aspectual and to the investion hereby transferred; and that if and when said Ausignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file or dischairs explains to the internation				
(2) Du	e //S/// Signatur	e of Invent	* Junitra	

PATENT

REEL: 026206 FRAME: 0846